



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P.(NI) 165/2025 & CRL.M.A. 21974/2025 EXEMPTION
FORM FILING CERTIFIED COPIES ETC.

RATI RAM SAINI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harmeet Singh, Mr. Madhav
Sareen, Advs.

versus

VISHAL MODI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

18.12.2025

%

Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.

Re-notify on 30.04.2026.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

DECEMBER 18, 2025/